

**TREES NCC-031394-18**

Under Freedom of Information Act , please supply the following information in relation to the Area of Bassetlaw known as 'Mr Straws Conservation Area '

1. The number of trees where permission to fell has been granted despite T P Is
2. The number of trees actually removed
- 3 The number of prosecutions for illegal felling of trees.
- 4.The number of trees planted to replace those felled.

Thank you

This is dealt with by Bassetlaw district council, as they hold the records for tpo's and granting permission along with advisory guidance such as replanting.

You can find their details on the following link

<http://www.bassetlaw.gov.uk>

We hope this now satisfies your request. Should you have any further enquiry please do not hesitate to contact me directly on the details below.

In addition to this and for future reference Nottinghamshire County Council regularly publishes previous FOIR,s and answers on its website, under Disclosure logs. (see link) <http://site.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/thecouncil/democracy/freedom-of-information/disclosure-log/>

You can use the search facility using keywords.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of our decision, you should write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information Team, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or email [complaints@nottscc.gov.uk](mailto:complaints@nottscc.gov.uk).

Kind Regards